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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Wednesday, 31 May 2023 10:16
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT 2 JUNE 2023 MOGOTSI AJ
Attachments: TRIAL DEFAUL JUDGMENT 02 JUNE 2023 TRIAL DEFAULT ROLL.docx; DIRECTIVE BY MOGOTSI AJ TRIAL 

DEFAULT JUDGMENT & JCM 29 MAY TO 02 JUNE 2023.docx

 
 

 

From: Julia Magoro <JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 10:10 AM 
To: 'info@counseltsa.co.za'; 'morwesi@counseltsa.co.za'; 'beaudine@counseltsa.co.za'; 'slpath@gmail.com'; 
'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 
'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' 
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 
'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'gladwin@Schindlers.co.za'; 'lawson@casac.org.za'; 
'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za>; 'Pretoria‐
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 
'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' <gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 
'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 
'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 
'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 
'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 
'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
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Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal‐aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
'louws.consult@gmail.com'; 'ettian@wol.co.za'; 'gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com'; 'info@lpc.org.za'; 
'admin@blaonline.org.za'; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'; 'manager@ptabar.com'; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; 
Juliet Harmse <JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers 
<BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za'; 
'Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'; 
'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za'; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo 
Mokoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT 2 JUNE 2023 MOGOTSI AJ 
 
Dear All  
  
Attached hereto please find the Trial Default Judgments Directive and Roll of the 2nd June 2023 from Acting Judge 
Mogotsi’s chambers. 
  
Regards    
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 



 

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 

FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUDGE MOGOTSI  

                31 May  2023 
 

D I R E C T I V E 
TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT ROLL BEFORE ACTING JUDGE MOGOTSI   

02 JUNE   2023  
 

 

1. Acting Judge Mogotsi will be presiding over TDJ for the 2nd June    2023. 
2. Matters will be heard in an Open Court at 9h30. 

3. Introductions in Court. 
4. Counsel are instructed to hand up 1 (one) hard copy of the draft order. 

 



 

 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS  

ROLL 1 

02 JUNE 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGOTSI AJ 

 

1. MODISE D T    VS  RAF  4709/22 

2. MAHLANGU B J   VS  RAF  60309/20 

3. MANKGELE S C   VS  RAF  37884/22 

4. NKABINDE EB   VS  RAF  26756/22 

5. MAKWANYANA P   VS  RAF  59618/17 

6. CHAUKE E    VS  RAF  12137/18 

7. MAYISELA J D   VS  RAF  36954/21 

8. MOKGOBI E E   VS  RAF  45673/19 

9. BOSHIELO J B   VS  RAF  11930/21 

10. SEGAGE K P    VS  RAF  5348/20 

11. RAMODUBYANE T   VS  RAF  36406/21 
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